1			-		201111505	
	Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02)	.	Tillia latte ment aven ver ver	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF C U.S. Patent and Trad		
	OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	10253	39251			
	Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼	V V	<u> </u>	<u>'</u>	▼	
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.					
	Name of conveying party(ies): Edward E. Lias, Michael J. Whi Michael W. Nordmeyer		Name: Eaton Cor	s of receiving party(ies) poration		
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies	s) attached? Yes VNo				
	3. Nature of conveyance:					
	Assignment Security Agreement	Merger Change of Name	Street Address: E	Eaton Center		
	Othor		1111 Superior Av	renue 		
	Other4/15/03 & 7/29/	703	City: Cleveland	State:_ ^{OH} _Zip:_41 	114	
	Execution Date:		Additional name(s) & a	address(es) attached? Yes	s 🖊 No	
	4. Application number(s) or pater	nt number(s):				
	If this document is being filed t			ate of the application is:_		
	A. Patent Application No.(s) 1	0/359,036	B. Patent No.(s)			
	_					
		Additional numbers a	ittached? Yes No			
	5. Name and address of party to		, 	plications and patents inv	rolyad: A	
	concerning document should b		•	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	orved. [I	
	Name: Martin J. Moran			7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$		
	Eaton Cutler	r-Hammer	Enclosed			
	Technology Center		Authorized to	be charged to deposit ac	count	
	Street Address:170 Industry D	Orive	8. Deposit account no	umber:	OFFICE 2003 A	
			05-0275	<u>></u>	A Cor	
				ត៌	F PU	
<i>,</i>	City: Pittsburgh State: PA	Zip:		CO	PUID: 29	
		DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE		3 7	
	9. Signature.	DO NOT 03	L IIIIO OFACE	9	₩ <u>₩</u>	
79/02/2003		36		and the same of th	ÆCORDS 3-52	
)1 FC18021	40.00 M Terri F. Mikolajczyk		mid molder	8/19/03	YDS 2	
	Name of Person Signii	ng /	Signature	Date		
	Total n	umber of pages including cov	er sheet, attachments, and de	ocuments:		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> PATENT REEL: 014434 FRAME: 0252

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Edward E. Lias, Michael J. Whipple and Michael W. Nordmeyer of 203 Maplehurst Drive, Aliquippa 15001, the County of Beaver, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania; of 709 Big Knob Road, Rochester 15074, in the County of Beaver, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania; and 1811 Spruce Hills Drive, Glen Gardner 08826, in the County of Hunterdon, State of New Jersey, respectively, have invented certain improvements in: Self-Contained Mechanism on a Frame for which we are about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, **EATON CORPORATION**, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, having its principal place of business at Eaton Center, 1111 Superior Avenue, Cleveland, Ohio 44114, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of continued employment and/or other undertakings and/or other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Edward E. Lias, Michael J. Whipple and Michael W. Nordmeyer, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto said EATON CORPORATION, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right in the United States of America and all foreign countries to the said invention as described in the specification executed by us on the <u>/5</u> day of <u>APRIL</u>, 2003, the <u>15</u> day of <u>APRIL</u>, 2003, and the <u>day of</u>, 2003, respectively, (and we hereby authorize our attorneys, authorized to prosecute said application, to here insert the filing date and Serial No., of the said application, as soon as it is known, Serial No. 10/359,036, Filed February 5, 2003 preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor;) said invention, all applications for Letters Patent and all Letters Patent therefor, to be held and enjoyed by the said EATON CORPORATION, for its own use and behoof and for its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this Assignment and sale not been made; and we hereby covenant and agree to execute all instruments or documents required or requested

1

PATENT REEL: 014434 FRAME: 0253 for the making and prosecution of applications for Letters Patent of the United States of America and all foreign countries or, for litigation regarding, or for the purpose of protecting title to the said invention or Letters Patent therefor for the benefit of our assignee without further or other compensation than that above set forth; and we hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to EATON CORPORATION, as assignee thereof.

Edward E Lias

)SS:

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

COUNTY OF ALLEGHENY

On this 15 day of Qpul, 2003, before me personally appeared Edward E. Lias to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing instrument and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public

July 23. 2

(SEAL)

My Commission Expires:

NOTARIAL SEAL TERRI F. MIKOLAJCZYK, NOTARY PUBLIC CITY OF PITTSBURGH, ALLEGHENY COUNTY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JULY 23, 2005

,	<i>4</i> Λ		
	Michael 1 With 1203		
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA	Michael J. Whipple		
COUNTY OF ALLEGHENY)SS:)		
On this 15 day of april, 2	2003, before me personally		
appeared Michael J. Whipple to me person	onally known as the		
individual who executed the foregoing in	strument and who		
acknowledged to me that he executed the	e same of his own free will for		
the purposes therein set forth.	Mark Street Control of the Control o		
Notary Public Wy Commission Expires: July 23, 2	TERRI F. MIKOLAJCZYK, NOTARY PUBLIC CITY OF PITTSBURGH, ALLEGHENY COUNTY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JULY 23, 2005		
(SEAL)			
STATE OF NEW JERSEY)	Michael W. Nordmeyer		
COUNTY OF)SS:)		
On this day of, 2	2003, before me personally		
appeared Michael W. Nordmeyer to me pe	ersonally known as the		
individual who executed the foregoing in	strument and who		
acknowledged to me that he executed the	e same of his own free will for		
the purposes therein set forth.			
Notary Public My Commission Expires:			

(SEAL)

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Edward E. Lias, Michael J. Whipple and Michael W. Nordmeyer of 203 Maplehurst Drive, Aliquippa 15001, the County of Beaver, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania; of 709 Big Knob Road, Rochester 15074, in the County of Beaver, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania; and 1811 Spruce Hills Drive, Glen Gardner 08826, in the County of Hunterdon, State of New Jersey, respectively, have invented certain improvements in: Self-Contained Mechanism on a Frame for which we are about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, **EATON CORPORATION**, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, having its principal place of business at Eaton Center, 1111 Superior Avenue, Cleveland, Ohio 44114, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of continued employment and/or other undertakings and/or other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Edward E. Lias, Michael J. Whipple and Michael W. Nordmeyer, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto said EATON CORPORATION, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right in the United States of America and all foreign countries to the said invention as described in the specification executed by us on the ____ day of _ the ____ day of _____, 2003, and the \mathcal{Q}_{1}^{q} day of \mathcal{J}_{0} 2003, respectively, (and we hereby authorize our attorneys, authorized to prosecute said application, to here insert the filing date and Serial No., of the said application, as soon as it is known, Serial No. 10/359,036, Filed February 5, 2003 preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor;) said invention, all applications for Letters Patent and all Letters Patent therefor, to be held and enjoyed by the said EATON CORPORATION, for its own use and behoof and for its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this Assignment and sale not been made; and we hereby covenant and agree to execute all instruments or documents required or requested

1

for the making and prosecution of applications for Letters Patent of the United States of America and all foreign countries or, for litigation regarding, or for the purpose of protecting title to the said invention or Letters Patent therefor for the benefit of our assignee without further or other compensation than that above set forth; and we hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to EATON CORPORATION, as assignee thereof.

	Edward E. Lias				
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA)				
)SS:				
COUNTY OF ALLEGHENY)				
On this day of, 20	03, before me personally				
appeared Edward E. Lias to me personally known as the individual					
who executed the foregoing instrument and who acknowledged to me					
that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein					
set forth.					
Notary Public					
My Commission Expires: July 23, 2005					

(SEAL)

2

Michael J. Whipple))SS:)					
On this day of, 2003, before me personally appeared Michael J. Whipple to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing instrument and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.					
Notary Public My Commission Expires: July 23, 2005					
Michael W. Nordmeyer					
)SS:)					
003, before me personally ersonally known as the strument and who same of his own free will for					

RECORDED: 08/29/2003

(SEAL)

3

PATENT REEL: 014434 FRAME: 0258